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President 

Michelle Caracci 
Lashly & Baer, P.C. 
mcaracci@lashlybaer.com  
314.436.8313 
 

President-Elect 
Joyce Scales 
Kemper Home Service Companies 
jscales@kemper.com  
314.819.4663 

 
Vice-President 

Stephanie Givens 
Schlichter, Bogard & Denton, LLP 
sgivens@uselaws.com  
314.621.6115 

 
Director 

Kelley Pogulis 
St. Charles County Counselor’s Office 
kpogulis@sccmo.org  
636.949.7900 ext. 3778 

 
Treasurer 

Charlotte Mabus 
FJC Law Firm 
cam@fjclawfirm.com  
314.699.4010 

 
Secretary 

Amy Simon 
Lashly & Baer, P.C. 
asimon@lashlybaer.com  
314.436.8306 

 
NALA Liaison 

Bridget Briggs 
The Rabbitt Law Firm LLC 
briggs@rabbitlawfirm.com  
314.881.6606 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.O. Box 69218  
St. Louis, MO 63169-0218 
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INTERNSHIP APPLICATION 
 

NAME:            

ADDRESS:            

PHONE:        FAX:       

EMAIL:            

COLLEGE CURRENTLY ATTENDING:         

ADVISOR CONTACT INFORMATION:        

ANTICIPATED GRADUATION DATE:         

PROJECTED INTERNSHIP DATES:         

HOURS NEEDED FOR INTERNSHIP CREDIT (IF APPLICABLE):      

INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS OF LAW:       

            

NOT INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS OF LAW:     

            

DAYS/TIMES AVAILABLE:   FROM   TO 

MONDAY           

TUESDAY           

WEDNESDAY           

THURSDAY            

FRIDAY           

AREA OF ST. LOUIS / ILLINOIS YOU DESIRE TO WORK IN:  

CLAYTON    DOWNTOWN     CHESTERFIELD    

BELLEVILLE    EDWARDSVILLE     METRO EAST    

OTHER            

 

*  NOTE:  MOST INTERNSHIPS ARE UNPAID. 
 

 ** EVERY ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE TO MEET YOUR REQUESTS.  IF WE DO NOT HAVE AN 
INTERNSHIP AVAILABLE IN THE AREA YOU ARE INTERESTED IN, WE MAY REFER YOU TO OTHER 
AREAS. 

 
 *** INTERNSHIP ASSISTANCE ONLY AVAILABLE TO SPA MEMBERS. 
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